<b>RESOLUTION NO. 05-</b>		
A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY OF HERMOSA	BEACH, CALIFORNIA,	
AMENDING RESOLUTION 90-5422 (MASTER FEE RESOLUTION) TO ADD NEW		
FEES AND UPDATE EXISTING FEES TO RECOVER COSTS OF PROVIDING THE		
SERVICE		
WHEREAS, pursuant to Hermosa Beach Mu	EAS, pursuant to Hermosa Beach Municipal Code 2.64.010, it is the intent of the	
City Council to require the ascertainment and recovery of costs reasonably borne from fees and		
charges levied in providing City products or services; and		
WHEREAS, costs of providing City services have been determined by updating the user		
fee study and certain miscellaneous fees;		
OW. THEREFORE THE CITY COUNCIL OF	HEREFORE THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF HERMOSA BEACH,	
DOES RESOLVE AS FOLLOWS:		
Section 1. That the City Council hereby accepts	he fees as contained in the user fee study and	
nds that the fees, as set forth in the study, are justifi	ed and do not exceed the cost of providing	
e services.		
ection 2. That resolution 90-5422, Schedules 1-	6, are hereby amended to include fees shown	
in the attached Schedules 1-5 as "Recommended Fee". (Building and Planning schedules were		
combined into one Community Development schedule, resulting in one less schedule)		
ection 3. That fees in this resolution shall take of	ffect September 1, 2005, except for fees on	
chedule 1 – Community Development, and certain	ees marked with an asterisk on the attached	
Schedule 2 – Public Works, all of which are development-related fees and take effect 60 days		
fter adoption, pursuant to Government Code Section	66017 (a). Schedule 1 – Community	
evelopment fees and the two fees marked with an a	sterisk on the attached Schedule 2 – Public	
Vorks shall take effect on November 1, 2005.		

1	Section 4.	All fees and charges specified in this re	esolution shall be administratively adjusted
2	annually on September 1 of each year by the average negotiated changes in salaries and benefits		
3	contained in the memoranda of understanding between the City and its employee bargaining		
4	groups for the current fiscal year.		
5	Section 5.	The City Clerk shall certify to the passa	age and adoption of this resolution; shall
6	cause the same to be entered among the original Resolutions of said City; and shall make a minute		
7	of the passage and adoption thereof in the records of the proceedings of the City Council of said		
8	City in the minutes of the meeting in which the same is passed and adopted.		
9			
10	<b>PASSED, APPROVED</b> and <b>ADOPTED</b> this ninth day of August 2005.		
11			
12			
13			
14	<b>PRESIDENT</b> of the City Council and <b>MAYOR</b> of the City of Hermosa Beach, California		
15			
16			
17	ATTE	EST:	APPROVED AS TO FORM:
18			
19			
20			
21	City C	Clerk	City Attorney
22			
23			
24			
25			
26			
27			
28			
		E:\080905_CC_Agenda_&_Reports\5B(03).DOC	